VILLAGE OF SOUTH BARRINGTON
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
30 South Barrington Road
South Barrington, IL 60010

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING
FINANCE COMMITTEE
Held at the South Barrington Village Hall — William R Rose Hall

MONDAY, MARCH 5, 2018

2:00 PM
AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENT

APPROVAL OF MINUTES —January 8, 2018

Agenda Items

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

Preliminary Budget for Fiscal Year 2018/2019

IMRF Reserve Statement for Regular and SLEP Plans

Cricket Club License to use Village parcel

Electric Contract for Water/Sewer Operations (Plant & Lift Stations)

Reserve Discussion

STAFF REPORTS
Mayor

Village Administrator

Village Treasurer

CLOSED SESSION
OLD BUSINESS
NEW BUSINESS

ADJOURNMENT

cc:

Finance Committee Members Barrington Courier Review South Barrington Park Dist.
Village President and Board of Trustees Chicago Tribune, Northwest Barrington School Dist

Storino Ramello & Durkin Daily Herald BACOG



